
ROSEWOOD DISTRICT LUTHERAN PARISH

WORSHIP SERVICE SCHEDULE 2022/2023
Office: 63 Matthew St ROSEWOOD, (07) 5464.1081 rdluthparish@internode.on.net After Hrs: (07) 5467.9226

DATE Weekend of: SUNDAY IN CHURCH YEAR ST MATTHEW'S 

ROSEWOOD

ZION MINDEN ST PAUL'S 

ROSEVALE 

COLOUR

Sun 27th Nov 1st Sunday of Advent 8am 10am Blue/Violet

Sun 4th Dec 2nd Sunday of Advent Reading 8am 10am Blue/Violet

Sun 11th Dec 3rd Sunday of Advent 8am 10am Blue/Violet

Sun 18th Dec 4th Sunday of Advent 10am 7pm Sat 17th 7pm Blue/Violet

Sun 25th Dec Christmas Day 8am 10am White

Sun 1st January 1st Sunday after Christmas Reading 8am 10am White

Sun 8th January Baptism of our Lord 8am 10am White

Sun 15th January 2nd Sunday after Epiphany 10am 8am Green

Sun 22nd January 3rd Sunday after Epiphany 8am 10am Sat 21st 7pm Green

Sun 29th January 4th Sunday after Epiphany Green

Sun 5th February 5th Sunday after Epiphany 8am Reading 10am Green

Sun 12th February 6th Sunday after Epiphany 10am 8am Green

Sun 19th February Transfiguration 8am 10am Sat 18th 7pm White

Wed 22nd February Ash Wednesday 7pm Violet

Sun 26th February 1st Sunday in Lent 10am 8am Violet

Sun 5th March 2nd Sunday in Lent 8am Reading 10am Violet

Sun 12th March 3rd Sunday in Lent 10am 8am Violet

Sun 19th March 4th Sunday in Lent 8am 10am Sat 18th 7pm Violet

Sun 26th March 5th Sunday in Lent 10am 8am Violet

Sun 2nd April Palm Sunday 8am Reading 10am Violet

Thurs 6th April Maundy Thursday 7pm White

Fri 7th April Good Friday 7:30am 11:30am Black

Black

Sun 9th April Easter Sunday White

Sun 16th April 2nd Sunday of Easter 8am 10am Sat 15th 7pm White

Sun 23rd April 3rd Sunday of Easter 10am 8am White

Sun 30th April 4th Sunday of Easter White

Sun 7th May 5th Sunday of Easter Reading 8am 10am White

Sun 14th May 6th Sunday of Easter 8am 10am White

Sun 21st May Ascension 10am 8am Sat 20th 6:30pm White

Sun 28th May Pentecost 8am 10am Red

Sun 4th June Trinity Sunday Reading 8am 10am White

Sun 11th June 2nd Sunday after Pentecost 8am 10am Green

Sun 18th June 3rd Sunday after Pentecost 10am 8am Sat 17th 6:30pm Green
Sun 25th June 4th Sunday after Pentecost 8am 10am Green

PARISH SERVICE - ROSEVALE - 9AM

PARISH SERVICE - MINDEN - 9AM

9:30AM - CROSSES ON THE HILL - COLEYVILLE

9AM PARISH SERVICE - MINDEN - PS PETER STEICKE



ROSEWOOD DISTRICT LUTHERAN PARISH

WORSHIP SERVICE SCHEDULE 2022/2023
Office: 63 Matthew St ROSEWOOD, (07) 5464.1081 rdluthparish@internode.on.net After Hrs: (07) 5467.9226

DATE Weekend of: SUNDAY IN CHURCH YEAR ST MATTHEW'S 

ROSEWOOD

ZION MINDEN ST PAUL'S 

ROSEVALE 

COLOUR

Sun 2nd July 5th Sunday after Pentecost Reading 8am 10am Green

Sun 9th July 6th Sunday after Pentecost 8am 10am Green
Sun 16th July 7th Sunday after Pentecost 10am 8am Sat 15th 6:30pm Green

Sun 23rd July 8th Sunday after Pentecost 8am 10am Green

Sun 30th July 9th Sunday after Pentecost Green

Sun 6th August 10th Sunday after Pentecost 8am Reading 10am Green

Sun 13th August 11th Sunday after Pentecost 10am 8am Green

Sun 20th August 12th Sunday after Pentecost 8am 10am Sat 19th 6:30pm Green

Sun 27th August 13th Sunday after Pentecost 10am 8am Green

Sun 3rd September 14th Sunday after Pentecost 8am Reading 10am Green

Sun 10th September 15th Sunday after Pentecost 10am 8am Green

Sun 17th September 16th Sunday after Pentecost 8am 10am Sat 16th 6:30pm Green

Sun 24th September 17th Sunday after Pentecost 10am 8am Green

Sun 1st October 18th Sunday after Pentecost 8am Reading 10am Green

Sun 8th October 19th Sunday after Pentecost 10am 8am Green

Sun 15th October 20th Sunday after Pentecost 8am 10am Green

Sun 22nd October 21st Sunday after Pentecost 10am 8am Sat 21st 7pm Green

Sun 29th October Reformation Red

Sun 5th November All Saints Day Reading 8am 10am White

Sun 12th November 24th Sunday after Pentecost 8am 10am Green

Sun 19th November 25th Sunday after Pentecost 10am 8am Sat 18th 7pm Green
Sun 26th November Last Sunday of Church Year 8am 10am Green

PARISH SERVICE - ROSEWOOD - 9AM

PARISH SERVICE - ROSEVALE - 9AM

NOTE: CHANGES TO SERVICE TIMES
We will endeavour to keep you up to date with any changes via the bulletin and email. You can also access the 

schedule via the website at rdlp.info

Version 1 - 11th November 2022


